BL compact Multiprotocol Station for Industrial Ethernet
8 Configurable Digital Channels
BLCEN-4M12MT-8XSG-P
E
di
tio
n
• 2

00
1 / 6 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation BLCEN-4M12MT-8XSG-P
Ident no. 6811452
Nominal system voltage 24 VDC
System power supply Via auxiliary power
Voltage supply connection 2 x M12, 5-pin
Admissible range Vi 18…30 VDC
Nominal current Vi 225 mA
Max. current Vi 1 A
Admissible range Vo 18…30 VDC
Nominal current Vo 100 mA
Max. current Vo 4 A
Electrical isolation The 8XSG I/O cards have a common reference po-
tential for operating and load voltage due to their
freely selectable digital channels. Subsequently, all
voltage sources (VI, VO, V+) present on this device
must be concurrently connected to suitable power
supplies.
Fieldbus transmission rate 10/100 Mbps
Adjustment transmission rate Automatic detection
Fieldbus address range 1…92
0 (192.168.1.254)
93 (BootP)
94 (DHCP)
95 (PGM)
96 (PGM-DHCP) *Recommended for PROFINET
97…98 (manufacturer specific)
Fieldbus addressing 2 dec. Rotary coding switches
Fieldbus connection technology 2 × M12
4-pin, D-coded
Protocol detection automatic
Web server Integrated
Service interface Ethernet
Vendor ID 48
Product type 12
Product code 11452
Modbus TCP
Addressing Static IP, BOOTP, DHCP
Supported function codes FC1, FC2, FC3, FC4, FC5, FC6, FC15, FC16, FC23
Number of TCP connections 6
Input Data Size max. 3 register
Input register start address 0 (0x0000 hex)
Output Data Size max. 1 register
Output register start address 2048 (0x0800 hex)
■ On-Machine™ compact fieldbus I/O
blocks
■ EtherNet/IP™, Modbus® TCP or
PROFINET slave
■ Integrated Ethernet switch
■ 10 Mbps/100 Mbps supported
■ Two 4-pin, D-coded M12 connectors for
fieldbus connection
■ 2 rotary coding switches for node-ad-
dress
■ IP 69K
■ M12 I/O ports
■ LEDs indicating status and diagnostics
■ Electronics galvanically isolated from
the field level via optocouplers
■ 8 digital PNP channels, 24 VDC
■ Max. 0.5 A per channel
■ Adjustable filter times (input delay)
■ Input inverting possible
BL compact Multiprotocol Station for Industrial Ethernet
8 Configurable Digital Channels
BLCEN-4M12MT-8XSG-P
E